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What’s happening in Year 5 during Term One? 
 
 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
 
We have had a great start to the year and I am enjoying getting to know each 
member of the class. It’s a busy Term so I have outlined some of the important dates 
below.  
 
 
 
Dates to Remember:  
 

• Thursday 15th Feb  Parent Info Night 

• Monday 19th Feb  Pupil Free Day 

• Friday 23rd Feb  Year 5 News Assembly 

• Friday 2nd Mar  Sculptures By The Sea Excursion 

• Monday 5th Mar  Labour Day Long Weekend 

• Tuesday 6th Mar  Swimming Lessons commence 

• Friday 16th Mar  Last day of Swimming Lessons.   
• Friday 16th Mar  Dress in green (St Pat’s Day Mass) 
• Monday 19th Mar  Pupil Free Day 

• Friday 23rd Mar  Year 5 attend Mass (Parents welcome to join us) 

• Fri 30th Mar – 3rd Apr  Easter Break 

• Friday 6th Apr    School Faction Swimming Carnival 

• Monday 9th Apr  Parent/Teacher Meetings 

• Wednesday 11th Apr  Interschool Swimming Carnival 

• Friday 13th Apr   End of Term One 
 
 
 
More information will be given out at the Parent Info Night next week. I will cover homework 
and classroom expectations, specialist subject areas and the NAPLAN and Bishop’s Literacy 
Test. If you are unable to come on Thursday, and have questions, please make an 
appointment to see me or pop in to say hello. 
 
 
Regards, 
Kate Vidulich 
 
 

St Joseph’s School 
Millar Street, Waroona, Western Australia 

PO Box 129, Waroona WA 6215 

Telephone: (08) 9782 6500 Facsimile:   (08) 9782 6590 

Email:  admin@stjoeswaroona.wa.edu.au 

Web Site: www.stjoeswaroona.wa.edu.au 


